
(Amount in '000 Rs.)
As at As at 

31-03-2025 31-03-2024
 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets
(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 73,485.04                         202.96                               
(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 6,85,594.37                      3,34,129.48                        
(c)  Trade receivables -                                    -                                     
(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                    -                                     
(b)  Loans 83,25,911.77                     82,81,254.90                      
(c)  Investments 3,34,80,684.73                  2,70,40,805.79                   
(d)  Other financial assets 1,995.23                           4,332.56                            

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,25,67,671.14                3,56,60,725.68                  

(2)  Non-Financial Assets
(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                    -                                     
(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) -                                    -                                     
(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 80,698.62                         93,472.56                          
(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                    -                                     
(e)  Other Intangible Assets -                                    -                                     
(d)  Right of Use asset -                                    3,804.44                            
(e)  Other non-financial assets 15,020.33                         18,695.38                          

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 95,718.95                       1,15,972.38                       

(3) Assets classified as held for sale - (3) 9,20,077.03                      -                                     
  Total ASSETS (1+2+3) 4,35,83,467.12                  3,57,76,698.06                   

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities
(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                    -                                     
(b)  Trade Payables -                                    -                                     

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                    -                                     
  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs -                                    -                                     

(c)  Debt Securities 44,71,983.63                     28,01,208.65                      
(d)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 37,53,846.82                     4,99,327.20                        
(e)  Subordinated Liabilities -                                     
(f)  Other financial liabilities 4,312.47                           22,149.64                          

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 82,30,142.92                     33,22,685.50                      
(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
(a)  Current tax liabilities (net)
(b)  Provisions 42,294.15                         29,809.73                          
(c)  Other non-financial liabilities 12,690.46                         4,748.24                            
(d)  Current tax liability (net) 1,31,844.51                      33,907.13                          
(e)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 15,29,406.43                     4,25,275.22                        

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 17,16,235.54                     4,93,740.32                        

(3) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale - (3) -                                    -                                     

(4)  EQUITY
(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00                      8,00,000.00                        
(b)  Other equity 3,28,37,088.65                  3,11,60,272.25                   

Total - Equity (4) 3,36,37,088.65                  3,19,60,272.25                   
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3+4) 4,35,83,467.12                  3,57,76,698.06                   

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
Date :- 30.05.2025

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

S. No. Particulars

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Audited Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March 2025



 (Amount In 000 Rs.)

31-03-2025 31-12-2024 31-03-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

 Revenue from Operations
(i)  Interest Income 4,48,363.45          3,66,577.22          6,09,177.61          18,12,346.73        12,82,498.37                     
(ii)  Dividend Income 3,63,655.75          2,85,066.00          4,55,848.06          7,13,634.51          13,05,867.94                     
(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 12,000.00             12,000.00             12,000.00             48,000.00             36,000.00                          
(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes 231.80                 -                       -                       231.80                 -                                    
(v) Gain on Sale of Bonds & MF 17,147.61             -                       995.15                 17,147.61             -                                    
I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to v) 8,41,398.61 6,63,643.22 10,78,020.82 25,91,360.65 26,24,366.30
II.  Other Income                     -                       (21.77) -                       -                      1,963.35                            
III.  Total Income (I+II) 8,41,398.61          6,63,621.45          10,78,020.82        25,91,360.65        26,26,329.66                     

 Expenses
(i)  Finance Costs 1,79,099.64          1,23,691.34          1,42,692.71          4,66,868.48          5,58,097.32                       
(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                    
(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                    
(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                    
(v) Cost of services rendered -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                    
(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 16,437.31             16,475.94             15,567.43             65,823.49             50,526.10                          
(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 4,005.69              4,066.41              4,093.40              16,285.91             13,345.85                          
(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 28,300.00             330.00                 15,370.00             29,197.00             16,190.00                          
(ix)  Other Expenses 54,250.78             14,438.38             16,764.96             1,04,918.42          79,156.07                          
IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 2,82,093.42          1,59,002.07          1,94,488.49          6,83,093.30          7,17,315.34                       
V.  Profit before Tax (III-IV) 5,59,305.18          5,04,619.38          8,83,532.32          19,08,267.34        19,09,014.32                     
VI.  Tax Expense
(i)  Current Tax

- Current Year 67,165.02             63,115.03             94,920.62             3,37,841.51          1,65,400.00                       
- Earlier Years -                       1,162.61              -                       1,162.61              53,403.45                          

(ii)  Deferred Tax (7,841.04) (8,033.53) 1,112.49              (11,970.58) 784.41                               
 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 59,323.98             56,244.11             96,033.11             3,27,033.54          2,19,587.86                       

VII.  Profit for the period (V-VI) 4,99,981.21          4,48,375.28          7,87,499.22          15,81,233.80        16,89,426.46                     
VIII.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments 6,21,603.29          -6,50,319.10        9,46,591.29          12,11,684.39        16,85,315.86                     

 - Tax impact on above (9,67,590.18) 1,63,672.31 (4,24,194.00) (11,16,101.79) (4,24,194.00)
Sub-Total (i) (3,45,986.89) (4,86,646.79) 5,22,397.29          95,582.60             12,61,121.86                     

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                          -   -                       -                       -                       -                                    
Sub-Total (ii)                          -   -                       -                       -                       -                                    

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) (3,45,986.89) (4,86,646.79) 5,22,397.29          95,582.60             12,61,121.86                     

IX.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) 1,53,994.32 (38,271.51) 13,09,896.50        16,76,816.40        29,50,548.32                     
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00                       

(Face value Rs.10/- per share)
XI. Other Equity 3,28,37,088.65     3,26,83,094.33     3,11,60,272.25     3,28,37,088.65     3,11,60,272.25                  

X.
Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in 
₹)

(1)  For continuing operations 1.92                     (0.48) 16.37                   20.96                   36.88                                 
(2)  For discontinued operations 1.92                     (0.48) 16.37                   20.96                   36.88                                 

Notes:
1

2

3

4
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For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575

Sr. No.

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 

Year Ended
Particulars

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended 31st March 2025

Quarter Ended

Date :- 30.05.2025

As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance &

investments" and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company. 
This Statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian
Accounting standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the

tax expenses for the quarter ended 31st March 2025  have been provided in the above results.
The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited figures

in respect of the full financial year and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial years.

Place : Mumbai



(Amount in '000 Rs.)

Particulars
 For the Year ended 31st  

March, 2025 
 For the Year ended 31th  

March, 2024 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax as per Statement of Profit & Loss 19,08,267.34                            19,09,014.32                           

Adjustments for:
Dividend Received on InvIT (7,13,634.51)                            (13,05,867.94)                         
Depreciation and amortization expense 16,285.91                                 13,345.85                                
Gain on sale of Investment (17,147.61)                               (1,963.35)                                
Provision for ECL 48,225.94                                 -                                          
Finance Cost 4,66,868.48                              5,58,097.32                             
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 17,08,865.55                            11,72,626.20                           

Working Capital Changes:
Inflow / (Outflow) on account of :
 1. Loan Assets (92,882.81)                               (7,98,945.03)                           
 2. Other Financial and Non- Financial Assets 6,012.38                                   (11,424.09)                              
 3. Other Financial and Non- Financial Liabilities & Provisions (1,440.00)                                 (2,06,682.90)                           
Cash generated from operations 16,20,555.11                            1,55,574.18                             

Income Tax Refund/(Paid) - Net (2,41,066.74)                            (1,73,872.50)                           

Net Cash generated from Operating Activities (Total A) 13,79,488.37                            (18,298.31)                              

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

On Account of Purchase/Sale of Fixed Assets 292.47                                      (74,675.55)                              
 On Account of Sale/(Purchase) of Investment (79,71,350.22)                          (82,287.65)                              
 Return of Capital from InVIT 18,40,226.25                            7,73,619.74                             
 Balances Other than bank balance (3,51,464.89)                            (3,34,129.48)                           
 Dividend Received on InvIT 7,13,634.51                              13,05,867.94                           
 Rent Income -                                           -                                          

Net cash used in Investing Activities (Total B) (57,68,661.88)                          15,88,395.01                           

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from Borrowings 49,29,324.07                            (11,64,398.74)                         
Finance Cost (4,66,868.48)                            (5,58,097.32)                           

Net Cash used in Financing Activities (Total C) 44,62,455.58                            (17,22,496.06)                         

 Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 73,282.08                                 (1,52,399.37)                           

Add: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 202.96                                      1,52,602.33                             

 Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 73,485.04                                 202.96                                     

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN - 00115575

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 

 CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839 
Cashflow Statement for the year ended 31.03.2025



For Audited Standalone Financial Statements- as at 31st March, 2025
Summary for Ratios on Standalonde Basis- March, 2025

 (Amount In 000 Rs.)

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Mar-25
 (Audited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.24                                                                                        
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio * 2.43                                                                                        
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ** 9.06                                                                                        

4
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
(Quantity And Value); NA

5
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve; 4,48,750.00                                                                           

6 Net Worth; 2,90,78,558.41                                                                      
7 Net Profit After Tax; 15,81,233.80                                                                         
8 Earnings Per Share: 20.96                                                                                      
9 Current Ratio NA
10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA
11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA
12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.19                                                                                        
14 Debtors Turnover; NA
15 Inventory Turnover; NA
16 Operating Margin (%); NA
17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA
18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)*
(Interest Payment)

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

(*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital
repayment from InVIT)
**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +
Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)
For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment
from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on
REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the
unitholder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly,
necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of
Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in
repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to
depict a more appropriate picture)
Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD's amouting to Rs 25
crores(original issue size: 50crores) and Rs 60 crores(original issue size: 60crores) has not been considered, had the
said prepayement also been considered, then the ratio would have been appeared at 1.59 times, instead of the current

DSCR ratio of 2.43 times.

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI 
(EAST), MUMBAI-400093

1) DSCR is calculated as :

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :











SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TO\VERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Audited Statement ofStandalotle Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March 2025

a==

ASSETS
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank balances other than (a) above
Trade receivables

Derivative financial instruments
Loans

Investntents

Other financial assets

(1)

(a)

(b)
(C)

(d)
(b)
(C)

(d)
Total . Financial Assets (1)

Non-Financial Assets

Current tax assets (net)
Deferred th\ assets (net)

Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work.in-Progress
Other Intangible Assets

Right of Use asset
Other non-financial assets

(2)
(a)
(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)

(d)
(e)

Total - Non-Rnancia! Assets (2)

I Assets chssined as held for sale - (3)(3)
Total ASSETS (1+2+3)

t
LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Trade Payables

(i) total outstanding dues ofMSMEs
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors Other than MSMEs

Debt Securities

Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Subordinated Liabilities
Other financial liabilities

(1)
(a)
(b)

(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)

(2)
(a)
(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)

Total - financial nabiliHes (i)
Non-Financial Liabilities

Current tbl liabilities (net)
Provisions
Other non-financial liabilities
Current tax liability (net)

Deferred ta\ Liabilities (net)
Total - Non-Finmtcial Liabilities (2)

!Liabnities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale - (3)(3)

EQUITY
Equity Share Capital

Other equity

(4)

(a)

(b)
Total - Equity (4)

Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3+4)

Place : l\lurnbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

Amount in '000 Rs

ATatd-As at

D-03-2025

73.485.04

6,85,594.37

83,25,911.77
3,34,80,684.73

1 ,995.23

80,698.62

15.020.33
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9,20,077.03
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44,71 ,983.63

37,53,846.82

4,312.47
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42.294.15
12.690.46

1 ,31,844.51

15,29,406.43
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8,00,000.00
3,28,37,088.65
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202.96

3,34,129.48

82,81,254.90
2,70,40,805.79

4.332.56

93,472.56

3.804.44

18,695.38

28,01 ,208.65

4,99,327.20

22.149.64
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29,809.73
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4,25,275.22
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SHREM INFRA INVEST PRrvATE LM
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LiMrrED)

cng: U65100MH2014Prc254839

Regcl Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. L HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST)r MUMBAi400w3

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and ye,u Ended 31st March 2025

St. No. Particulars

lite==tVta=
Interest Income

Dividend Income

Fees and Commission Income

Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes
It;ain on Sale of Bonds & MF

Total Revenue from Operations (i to v)
Other Income

Total Income (I+ID
Expenses
Finance Costs

Net translation/ transaction exchange loss

Fees and commission Expense

Impairment on financial instruments
ICost of services rendered

Employee Benefits Expenses

Depreciation and amortiation
Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses (i to ix)
Profit before Tax (III-IV)
Tax Expense
Current Tax

(i)

(ii)
(iii)
(iV)

(V)
L
IL
111.

(i)

(ii)

(iii)
(iV)

(V)

(Vi)

(Vii)

(Viii)

(iX)
IVe

V.
VL

(i)
• Current Year
- Earlier Years

Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expense (i+ii)
Profit Ear the period (V-VI)

(ii)

VII.
VIII.

(i)

(a)

OUter comprehensive Incomcg(Loss)

Items that will not be nchssined to profit or loss
Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments
- Tax impact on above

SuthTotal (i)

Itenrs that will be reclassified to profit or loss(ii)
SuthTohl (ii)

Other comprehensive Income(Loss) for the period (i+ii)

IX.

X.

XI.

Total comprehensive Income £ot the period (VII+VIII)

FmM@3Mm
Ee

MaW
X IB,sic & Dil„nd E„„h,Bsp„ Equity Share of t 10 e„h (in :)

(1) 1 For continuing operations

(2) 1 FordisconHnued operations

1 As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment-. the Company's business falls within a single business segment vh -Finance & investments-

and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company.

2 This Statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - % Interim Financial Reporting prescritnd
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting
standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

Previous period figure have been ngrouped/narranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disdosuns.

Notes

3

4 The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section IISBAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax

expenses for the quarter ended 31st March 2025 have been provided in the above results.
The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures tntween the audited figures in

respect of the full financial year and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial years.
5

Place : Mumbai

Date :. 30.05.2025
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3,63.655.75
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17,147.61
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Adjustntents for:
Dividend Received on InvIT

Depreciation and amonization expense
Gain on sale of Investment

Provision for ECL

Finance Cost

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

MII generated korn Qlerntillg Actaianm

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRI
(Formerly known as SURE:hI INFRA STRUCFURE: PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: 065100MH2014Pr054839
Cashflow Statement for the year ended 31.03.2025

FonTeYeHl =mc
March, 2025

Particulars

A. CASH FLO\V FROM OPERATING AcrlVITIEs:

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax as per Statement of Profit & Loss

Working Capital Changes:
Inflow / (Outflow) on account of :
1. Loan Assets

2. Other Financial and Non- Financial Assets

3. Other Financial and Non- Financial Liabilitiu & Provisions

Cash generated from operations

Income Tax Refund/(Paid) - Net

B. CASII FLO\V FROM INVESTING AcrlVITIEs:

On Account of Purchase/Sale of Fixed Assets

On Account of Sale/(Purchase) of Investment

Return of Capital from InVIT
Balances Other than bank balance

Dividend Received on InvIT
Rent Income

Net cammnN/ miT(m
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING AcrlVITIEs:

Proceeds from Borrowings
Finance Cost

Net Cash used in Financing Activities (Total C:

Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Add: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

m & Cash Equival;nts mmlle

For SHRi INVEST PRIVA:Place : I\lumbai

Date :w 30b05e2025

19.08,267.34

(7,13,634.51 )
16,285.91

(17,147.61)1
48,225.94

_4.66.868.48

17,08,865.55

(92.882.81)

6,012.38

(1.440.00)

16,20.555.11

(2,41 ,066.74)

Mm

292.47

(79,71 ,350.22)
18.40,226.25

(3,51,464.89)i

7,13,634.5 1

6

49,29,324.07

(4,66,868.48)

44.62,455.58

73,282.08

202.96

Main

(Amount in '000 Rs,)

For the year ended 31 th

March, 2024

19.09,014.32

(13,05.867.94)

13,345.85

(1 ,963.35)

5.58.097.32

11,72,6262§

(7,98,945.03)
(1 1,424.09)

(2.06.682.90)

1 ,55,574. 18

(1 ,73,872.50)

m

(74,675.55)

(82,287.65)

7,73,619.74

(3,34,129.48)

13.05,867.94

(11,64,398.74)

(5,58,097.32)

(17,22,496.06)

(1.52,399.37)

1 ,52,602.33

202.96

'E LIMITED

DIN - 00115575



SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

eiN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

ItcBd, Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURIA ROAD \Ve E. HIGH \VAT, ANDHERI (EAST),
MUMBAI-400093

For Audited Standalone Financial Statements- as at31st March, 2025

Summary for Ratios on Standalonde Basis- March, 2025

m[––mle of Ratio 31-Mar-25
Xudit

(Amount in 000 Rs.)

Debt.Equity Ratio;im irlam
itme=C=;imo ++

e m;$=Mc Shares

1 (Quantity And Value);

Mat Redemption Reserve/Debenture

Redemption Reserve:

Net Worth;
iMF
Earnings Per Share'mmo
e mapitai
Bad Debtmlit=mi
r tv Ratio

0.24
2.43

9.06

4 NA

4,48.750.00

_2,90,78®8Z#]
1

Total Debts To Total Assets;

Debtors Turnover;M Tumo\'er;

Operating Margin (%}:
Net Rat MarIME/o);a tatio

0.19

NA
NA
NA
NA

Note
I)DSCR is calculated as :

(Adjusted Net Profit)+

(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :
(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)+

(Interest Payment)

(+For DSCR : (Adjusted Net ProBE = Na proSt aPer thx + Non Cash E\penses + Finance Cost + Capital repayment

[ronI InVITI
++For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net ProSt = Net proFt before taI + Non Cash Expenses + Finance

Cost + Capital npaymeM Ant InVH)

For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the nulnerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment from

InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains ta\ onI

REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by thel

unitholderl if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly,I

necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and]

not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repawent of debt. Therefore,'

the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)
FurtherB kl the cornputdtion of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD's amoudng to Rs 25

crores(original issue size: 50crores) and Rs 60 cmns(orighal issue size: 60aons) has not been considered, had the said

prepayement also been consideredt then the ratio would have been appeared at 1.59 times, instead of the current DSCR ratio
of 2.43 times.

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05+2025

For S LTE LIMITED

t\val
or

bIN: o0115575



As at As at 

31-03-2025 31-03-2024
 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets
(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 77,717.14                                  627.37                                  
(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 7,14,459.15                               3,82,645.00                          
(c)  Trade receivables -                                             
(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                             
(e)  Loans 29,16,774.65                             20,77,754.90                        
(f)  Investments 4,27,56,186.23                          3,73,04,435.58                     
(g)  Other financial assets 2,057.27                                    11,039.53                             

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,64,67,194.44                          3,97,76,502.38                     

(2)  Non-Financial Assets
(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                             12.77                                    
(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) 200.51                                       -                                       
(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 81,860.67                                  93,808.31                             
(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                             -                                       
(e)  Other Intangible Assets 1,730.41                                    1,730.41                               
(f)  Right of Use asset -                                             3,804.44                               
(g)  Other non-financial assets 47,651.70                                  43,132.87                             

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 1,31,443.29                               1,42,488.79                          

(3) Assets classified as held for sale 9,20,077.03                               -                                       
  Total ASSETS (1+2) 4,75,18,714.76                          3,99,18,991.17                     

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities
(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                             -                                       
(b)  Trade Payables -                                             -                                       

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                             -                                       
  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs 66.60                                         90.69                                    

(c)  Debt Securities 44,71,983.63                             35,51,208.65                        
(d)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 42,48,971.39                             14,17,365.26                        
(e)  Subordinated Liabilities -                                             -                                       
(f)  Other financial liabilities 4,994.05                                    34,571.02                             

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 87,26,015.67                             50,03,235.62                        
(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
(a)  Current tax liabilities (net) -                                             
(b)  Provisions 42,816.95                                  29,865.46                             
(c)  Other non-financial liabilities 36,811.68                                  4,749.23                               
(d)  Current tax liability (net) 1,96,874.16                               77,260.35                             
(e)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 20,25,336.01                             5,77,629.91                          

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 23,01,838.79                             6,89,504.95                          

(3) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale

(3)  EQUITY
(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00                               8,00,000.00                          
(b)  Other equity 3,56,90,860.29                          3,34,26,250.60                     

Total - Equity (4) 3,64,90,860.29                          3,42,26,250.60                     
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3) 4,75,18,714.76                          3,99,18,991.17                     

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
Date :- 30.05.2025

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

S. No. Particulars

Audited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2025



31-03-2025 31-12-2024 31-03-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

(i)  Interest Income 14,93,214.20    4,47,903.31          8,03,062.67              23,27,081.89            16,36,930.37            
(ii)  Dividend Income (2,02,323.98)     3,80,106.75          6,19,711.42              9,53,251.91              17,75,287.31            
(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 48,000.00         12,000.00             36,000.00                48,000.00                36,000.00                
(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes 231.80              -                        -                           231.80                     -                           
(v) Sale of services 82,722.30         15,134.11             -                           82,722.30                -                           
(vi) Gain on Sale of Bonds and MF 17,147.61         -                        -                           17,147.61                -                           
I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to v) 14,38,991.92    8,55,144.17          14,58,774.10            34,28,435.50            34,48,217.68            
II.  Other Income                     (25,341.34)        (20.44)                   (23,003.19)               1.33                         2,339.48                  
III.  Total Income (I+II) 14,13,650.58    8,55,123.73          14,35,770.90            34,28,436.83            34,50,557.16            

 Expenses
(i)  Finance Costs 86,132.07         1,45,144.18          1,89,250.11              5,61,610.84              6,64,728.88              
(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                   -                        -                           -                           -                           
(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                   -                        -                           -                           -                           
(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                   -                        -                           -                           -                           
(v) Cost of services rendered 2,731.35           -                        -                           2,731.35                  -                           
(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 41,446.69         20,398.23             15,547.93                76,405.36                50,506.60                
(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 7,175.33           4,104.11               4,314.33                  16,427.78                13,566.78                
(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 28,377.00         330.00                  15,370.00                29,197.00                16,190.00                
(ix)  Other Expenses 1,14,770.17      21,261.31             26,505.96                1,78,846.01              90,581.80                
IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 2,80,632.61      1,91,237.83          2,50,988.32              8,65,218.34              8,35,574.05              

V.
Profit/(Loss) before Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Tax (III - 
IV) 11,33,017.97    6,63,885.90          11,84,782.58            25,63,218.50            26,14,983.10            

VI. Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (using equity method) (499.97)             -                        -                           (499.97)                    -                           
VII. Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V + VI) 11,32,518.00    6,63,885.90          11,84,782.58            25,62,718.52            26,14,983.10            
VIII.  Tax Expense

(i)  Current Tax
- Current Year 3,70,297.22      82,883.84             1,58,269.76              4,55,627.45              2,43,600.00              
- Earlier Years (50,150.16)        3,431.94               3.52                         3,431.94                  53,585.61                

(ii)  Deferred Tax (12,650.67)        (8,032.47)              156.74                     (12,041.10)               766.32                     
 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 3,07,496.39      78,283.31             1,58,430.02              4,47,018.29              2,97,951.93              

IX.  Profit for the period (VII-VIII) 8,25,021.61      5,85,602.59          10,26,352.56            21,15,700.23            23,17,031.17            

X.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)
(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments 1,91,719.85      (8,67,134.91)         12,86,861.75            16,08,504.10            22,91,135.10            

 - Tax impact on above (14,59,546.67)   2,18,240.51          (5,76,678.70)            (14,59,546.67)          (5,76,678.70)            
Sub-Total (i) (12,67,826.83)   (6,48,894.39)         7,10,183.05              1,48,957.43              17,14,456.39            

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
Sub-Total (ii) -                   -                        -                           -                           

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) (12,67,826.83)   (6,48,894.39)         7,10,183.05              1,48,957.43              17,14,456.39            
IX.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) (4,42,805.21)     (63,291.80)            17,36,535.61            22,64,657.66            40,31,487.57            

X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00      8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00              8,00,000.00              8,00,000.00              
(Face value Rs.10/- per share)

XI. Other Equity 3,56,90,860.29 3,54,35,620.20      3,34,26,250.60         3,56,90,860.29         3,34,26,250.60         
X. Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in ₹)
(1)  For continuing operations (5.54)                (0.79)                     21.71                       28.31                       50.39                       
(2)  For discontinued operations (5.54)                (0.79)                     21.71                       28.31                       50.39                       

Notes:

1

2

3

4

5

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Director
Nitan Chhatwal
DIN: 00115575

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the
year ended and unaudited nine month ended to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2024
as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine month ended and unaudited six month ended to date figures upto
the end of the second quarter of the relevant financial year.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax expenses for
the year ended 31st March 2025  have been provided in the above results.

Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

This Statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules,
2016.

As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" and thus

Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company. 

Sr. No. Particulars Quarter Ended Year Ended
Audited Consolidated Statement Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2025

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED



(Amount in '000 Rs.)

Particulars
 For the year ended 
31st  March, 2025 

 For the year ended 
31st  March, 2024 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax as per Statement of Profit & Loss 25,62,718.52                 26,14,983.10                 

Adjustments for:
Share of profit of associate 499.97                           -                                
Interest Income on Income Tax Refund (1.79)                             (225.81)                         
Amortization of Deposit -                                -                                
Dividend Received on InvIT (9,53,251.91)                  (17,75,287.31)               
Depreciation and amortization expense 16,427.78                      13,566.79                     
Gain on sale of Investment (17,134.86)                    (2,337.82)                      
Sundry Balance Written Off -                                
Bad Debts -                                
Rent Paid-Actually -                                -                                
Provision for ECL 48,225.94                      -                                
Finance Cost 5,61,609.72                   6,64,721.89                   
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 22,19,093.38                 15,15,420.84                 

Working Capital Changes:
Inflow / (Outflow) on account of :
 1. Loan Assets (1,14,363.68)                  (8,74,045.07)                 
 2. Other Financial and Non- Financial Assets 4,192.60                        53,539.41                     
 3. Other Financial and Non- Financial Liabilities & Provisions 16,426.01                      (1,99,347.03)                 
Cash generated from operations 21,25,348.31                 4,95,568.15                   

Income Tax Refund/(Paid) - Net (3,40,172.69)                  (2,03,448.24)                 

Net Cash generated from Operating Activities (Total A) 17,85,175.63                 2,92,119.91                   

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

On Account of Purchase/Sale of Fixed Assets (675.50)                         (74,675.55)                    
 On Account of Sale/(Purchase) of Investment (72,29,578.48)                (8,23,697.68)                 
 Return of Capital from InVIT 24,82,841.00                 10,51,712.25                 
 Balances Other than bank balance (3,31,814.16)                  (3,82,645.01)                 
 Dividend Received on InvIT 9,53,251.91                   17,75,287.31                 
 Share of profit of associate -                                -                                

Net cash used in Investing Activities (Total B) (41,25,975.22)                15,45,981.32                 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from Borrowings 29,79,499.09                 (13,36,231.21)               
Finance Cost (5,61,609.72)                  (6,64,721.89)                 

Net Cash used in Financing Activities (Total C) 24,17,889.37                 (20,00,953.10)               

 Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 77,089.78                      (1,62,851.89)                 

Add: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 627.36                           1,63,479.25                   

 Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 77,717.14                      627.36                          

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

Director
Nitan Chhatwal
DIN: 00115575

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 

 CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839 

 Audited Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE 
LIMITED

 Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093 



For Audited Consolidated Financial Statements - as at 31st March,2025
Summary for Ratios on Consolidated Basis- March, 2025

 (Amount In 000' Rs.)

S.No Name of Ratio 31.03.25
 (Audited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.24                                                                                  
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.39                                                                                  
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 10.01                                                                                

4
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
(Quantity And Value); NA

5
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve; 4,48,750.00                                                                      

6 Net Worth; 3,04,53,618.78                                                                 
7 Net Profit After Tax; 21,15,700.23                                                                    
8 Earnings Per Share: 28.31                                                                                
9 Current Ratio NA

10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA
11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA
12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.18                                                                                  
14 Debtors Turnover; NA
15 Inventory Turnover; NA
16 Operating Margin (%); NA
17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA
18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)**
(Interest Payment)

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05.2025

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI 
(EAST), MUMBAI-400093

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

1) DSCR is calculated as :

*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital

repayment from InVIT)

**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +

Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)

For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital

repayment from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with

capital gains tax on REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment

proceeds received by the unitholder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of

acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now

being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms

an important factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of

adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :

Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD's amouting to Rs
25. crores(original issue size: 50crores), Rs. 60 crores (original issue size: 60 crores) & Rs. 6.08 crores part
preyament has not been considered, had the said prepayement also been considered, then the ratio would have
been appeared at 1.85 times, instead of the current DSCR ratio of 1.39 times.
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Place : l\Iumbai
Date :- 30,05.2025

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMTEi
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCFURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V, E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI_400093

Audited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2025

As i
31-03-2025

ASSETS
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank balances other than (a) above
Trade receivables

Derivative financial instruments

Loans

Investlnents
Other financial assets

(1)

(a)

(b)
(C)

(d)

(e)

(f)
(g)

77,717.14
7, 14,459.15

29, 16,774.65

4,27,56,186.23

2,057.27

Total - Financial Assets (1)

Non-Financial Assets

Current ta\ assets (net)
Deferred tax assets (net)
Property, Plant & Equipment

Capital Work-in-Progress

Other Intangible Assets

Right of Use asset

Other non.financial assets

(2)

(a)
(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)
(D

(g)

200.51

81,860.67

1 ,730.41

47,651.70
3Total - Non-Financial Assets (2)

(3) 1 Assets classified as held for sale 9,20,077.03

MMHgTotal ASSETS (1+2)
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Trade Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs

Debt Securities

Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Subordinated Liabilities
Other financial liabilities

(1)

(a)
(b)

(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)

66.60

44,71 ,983.63
42,48,971.39

4,994.05

Total - Financial Liabilities (1)
Non-Financial Liabilities
Current tax liabilities (net)
Provisions

Other non-financial liabilities

Current th\ liability (net)

Deferred tax Liabilities (net)

(2)

(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)

(e)

42,816.95

36,811.68

1 ,96,874.16

20,25,336.01

MoMTotal - Non-Financial Liabilities (2)

(3) IUabHities directly associated with assets chssined as held for sale

(3) 1 EQUITY
(a) I Equity Share Capital

(b) I Other equity

8,00,000.00
3,56,90,860.29
3,6%X18186.29

.18,7M
Total - Equity (4) 1

Total . LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+24

.PRIVAdt LIMITEDFor SHREM

ATI
31-03-2024

627.37

3,82,645.00

20,77,754.90

3,73,04,435.58

11,039.53

9

12.77

93,808.31

1 ,730.41

3,804.44

43,132.87

9

90.69

35,51 ,208.65

14,17,365.26

34.571 .02

TI,03,:1m

29,865.46

4,749.23

77,260.35

5,77,629.91

WEEE

8,00,000.00

3,34,26,250.60

M,,26,25M6
9

rN: o0115575



;r. No.

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iV)

(V)

(Vi)

(vii)
(viii)
(ix)
IV.

V.

VI.
VII+

VIII.
(i)

Notes

1 As pa Indian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" and thus Se8ment81

1 Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company.

2 This Statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind.AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 ol

S}IREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATELIMMED-
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUcruRE PRIVATE LIMITED)

ON: U65100NIH2014PT(254839
Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD IV, E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAi_400093

Alldited Consolidated Statement Financial Results fo£the Quprter and Year Ended 31st March 2025

Pardcur Ha!{ ' a
3 o i–mmrT–mm
@mnmBli==!!MBBUt

Interest Income

Dividend Income

Fees and Commission Income

Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes
ISale of services

IGain on Sale of Bonds and MP

Total Revenue from Operations (i to y)
Other Income

Total Income (1+I1)

Expenses
Finance Costs

Net translation/ transaction exchange loss

Fees and commission Expense

Impairment on financial instruments
ICost of services rendered

Employee Benefits Expenses

Depreciation and amonization

Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses (i to iI)
I Profit/(Loss) before Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Tax (III -
IIV)
IShare oF Profit/(Loss) of Associates (using equity method)
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V + VI)
Tax Expense
Current Tax

- Current Year

I- Earlier Years

Deferred Tax

Total Tax Erpeuse (i+ii)
Profit for the period (VII.VIII)
Other compnlrcnsive Income/(Loss)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments

- Tax impact on above

(i)

(ii)
(iii)
(iV)

(V)

(Vi)
1.

11.

111.

(ii)

IXe

Re

(i)
(a)

(ii)
SuI>Total (i)I

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Sub-Total (ii)
Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii)
Total comprehensive Inconre for the period (VII+VIII:

mEqIFt;STaMM
a

[elm ui

IBFI DituitmmFEaMmMRX
For continuing operations

For discontinued operations

Xl.
X.
(1)

(2)

the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules, 2016,

3 Previous period figure have been regrouped/reanan8ed wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section llSB AA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax expenses for the year

- ended 31st hlarch 2025 have been provided in the above results

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended

and unaudited nine month ended to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial y%r. Also, the figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2024 as reported in
J these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine month ended and unaudited six month ended to date figures upto the end of the second

quarter of the relevant financial year.

Place : hlunrbni

Dnte :w 30,05a2025

14,93,214.20

(2,02,323.98)1
48,000.00

231.80

82.722.30

J 7.147.61

14,38,991.92

(25.341.34)

14, 13,650.58

86,132.07

2,731.35

41,446.69

7,175.33

28.377.00

1 ,14.770.17
8

11,33,017.97

(499.97)1

11,32.518.00

3.70,297.22

(50.150.16) 1

(12.650.67)

3.07.496.39

8,25,021 .61

1 ,91,719.85

r 14.59.546.67)1

laiR@EggagBIBI

Eam8
4

HIm
3,56.90,860.29

(5.54) 1

(5.54);

4,47,903.31

3,80,106.75

l&000.00

IS.134.11

8,55.144. 17

(20.44)

5

1,45,144.18

20.398.23

4,104. 1 1

330.00

21.261 .3 1

D9 237.83

6.63,885.90

6,63 ,885.90

82,883.84

3,431.94

(8.032.47),

78.283.3 1

5.85,602.59

(8.67,134.91)1

2.18,240.51

MaMa

Mm3
6

(o.79)1

(0.79)1

8,03,062.67

6,19,711.42

36,000.00

14,58,774. 10

(23.003. 19)

14,35,770.90_

1,89250. 1 1

15,547.93

4,314.33

1 S,370.00

26,505.96

MEga
11,84,782.58

I1,84,782.58

1 ,58,269.76
3.52

156.74

1 ,58.430.02

10,26.352.56

12,86,861.75

(5.76,678.70)

@iIbjI[8R6B

7.10,183.05

17,36,535.61

aBmI

a

21.71

21.71

Directq
Nih,Irt:hhatwat

h: o0115575

23,27,081.89

9,53,251.91

48,000.00
231.80

82,722.30

17.147.61

34,28,435.50
1.33

5,61,610.84

2,731.35

76.405.36

16,427.78

29,197.00

1.78,846.01

8,65,218.3 f

25,63,218.50

(499.97

25,62,7 18.52

4.55,627.45

3,431.94

_(1 2.041.10)1

_4,47,018.29

21 ,15,700.23

16,08,SD4.10

(14.59.546.67:

U8,®Z®l

1.48.957.43

22,64,657.66

28.31

28.31

PRIVATE IiMITED

16,36.930.37

17.75,287.31

36.000.00

34,48,217.68

2.339.48

_34,50,557.16

6,64,728.88

50.506.60

13.566.78

16.190.00

90.581.80WW
26,14,983.10

26,14,983.10

2,43,600.00

53.585.61
766.32

2,97,951 .93

23,17,031 . 1 7

22,91.135.10

_(5.76.678.70)
7

17.14.456.39

40,31 ,487.57M
3

50.39

50.39



SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

R wd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH \YAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBA1400093

Audited Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025

Particulars

A. CASH FLO\V FROM OPERATING ACFIVITIES:

Net Profit/(Loss) before tax as per Statement of Profit & Loss

Adjustments for:
Share of profit of associate
Interest Income on Income Tax Refund

Amortization of Deposit
Dividend Received on InvIT

Depreciation and amortization expense
Gain on sale of Investment
Sundry Balance Written OfF
Bad Debts
Rent Paid-Actually
Provision for ECL
Finance Cost

Operating Profit before \Vorking Capital Changes

Working Capital Changes:
Inflow I (Outflow) on account of :

1. Loan Assets

2. Other Financial and Non. Financial Assets
3. Other Financial and Non- Financial Liabilities & Provisions

Cash generated from operations

Income Tax Refund/(Paid) - Net

e

B. CASI.1 FLOW FROM INVESTING AcriviTiEs:

On Account of Purchase/Sale of Fixed Assets

On Account of Sale/(Purchase) of Investment

Return of Capital from InVIT
Balances Other than bank balance

Dividend Received on InvIT

Share of profit of associate

e

p. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIN(; ACFIVITIES:

Proceeds from Borrowings
Finance Cost

=cimTotal C)

Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Add: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

m&mI t=fthey£3r

Place : R'lunlbai
Date :- 30,05,2025

(Amount in '000 Rs.)
For the year ended
31st March, 2024

For the year ended
31st March, 2025

25,62,71 8.52

499.97

(1.79)

(9,53,251.91 )1
16,427.78

(17,134.86)

48.225.94
5,61 ,609.72

22, 19,093.38

(1,14,363.68)
4, 192.60

16,426.01

21 ,25,348.31

(3,40,172.69)

8

(675.50)
(72,29,578.48)

24,82,841.00
(3,31 ,814.16)

9,53,251 .91

4

29,79,499.09

(5,61 ,609.72)

24,17,889.37

77,089.78

627.36

77,717.14

FoE
[ITED

ar
Chhat\val

26,14,983.10

(225.81)

( 17,75,287.31 )
13.566.79

(2,337.82)

6,64,721.89
15,15,420.84

(8,74,045.07)
53,539.41

(1,99,347.03)
4,95,568.15

(2,03,448.24)

W9 ,119.91

(74,675.55)
(8,23,697.68)
10,51,712.25

(3,82,645.Ol )
17,75,287.31

15,45,981.32

(13,36,231.21)
(6,64,721.89)

(20,00,953.10)

( 1 ,62,851.89)

1 ,63,479.25

627.36

DIN: 00115575



SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST),
MUMBAI-400093

For Audited Consolidated Financial Statements - as at 31st March,2025
Summary for Ratios on Consolidated Basis- March, 2025

S.No Name of Ratio 31.03.25

Audited

(Amount in 000' Rs.)

Debt-Equjty Ratio;

emea
Interest Service Coverage Ratiomme
I (Quantity And Value);

Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture
Redemption Reserve;
Net Worth:

Net Profit After Tax;

Earnings Per Share:
Current Ratio

Long Term Debt To Working Capital
a o

Current Liability Ratio

0.24
1.39

10.01

4 NA

4,48,750.00

3,04,53,618.78

21,15,700.23

28.31

Total Debts To Total Assets;

Debtors Turnover;

l11ventory ’Furuover;

Operating Margin (%);
Net Profit Margin (%);
e tic

0.18

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Note :
I)DSCR is calculated as :

(Adjusted Net Profit)+

(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :
(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)**

(Interest Payment)

*For DSCR I (Adjusted Net ProfIt = Net proDI after fax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital repayment from

++For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net proDI before tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance

Cost + Capital repayurent front inVIT)

For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repaWent from

lnVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on REIT/InvIT

units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the unitholder, if not

taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments

were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through

statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being

InYIT)

considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCEYs anrouting to Rs 25.

crores(original issue size: 50crores), Rs. 60 crores (original issue size: 60 crores) & Rs. 6.08 crores part preyament has not
been considered, had the said prepayenlent also been considered, then the ratio would have been appeared at 1.85 times,

instead of the current DSCR ratio of 1.39 times.

PRIVAPlace : Mumbai
Date :- 30.05,2025

N ilhat\val
or

DIN: 00115575
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